The following table summarizes the Company�s outstanding interest-rate swap contracts as of September 30, 2009 (dollars in thousands):

Date Entered Maturity Date
Hedge

Designation
Fixed
Rate

Floating
Rate Index

Notional
Amount Fair Value

July 2005 July 2020 Cash Flow 3.82%
BMA Swap

Index $ 45,600 $ (3,909)

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

58

June 2009 September 2011 Fair Value 5.95% 1 Month LIBOR 250,000 2,461
July 2009 July 2013 Cash Flow 6.13% 1 Month LIBOR 14,600 (192)
August 2009 February 2011 Cash Flow 0.87% 1 Month LIBOR 250,000 315
August 2009 August 2011 Cash Flow 1.24% 1 Month LIBOR 250,000 551

29

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

59

Table of Contents

To illustrate the effect of movements in the interest rate markets, we performed a market sensitivity analysis on the noted hedging instruments.
We applied various basis point spreads, to the underlying interest rate curves of the derivative portfolio in order to determine the instruments�
change in estimated fair value. The following table summarizes the analysis performed (dollars in thousands):

Effects of Change in Interest Rates

Date Entered Maturity Date
+50 Basis
Points

-50 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

July 2005 July 2020 $ 1,930 $ (2,318) $ 4,055 $ (4,442)
June 2009 September 2011 (2,653) 1,820 (5,114) 4,732
July 2009 July 2013 254 (266) 513 (525)
August 2009 February 2011 (1,718) 1,719 (3,436) 3,437
August 2009 August 2011 (2,279) 2,393 (4,615) 4,729

Other Financial Derivative Instruments

As part of the Company�s acquisition of SEUSA in August 2007, the Company received two warrants to purchase common stock in publicly
traded corporations that currently expire in 2015 and 2016. At September 30, 2009, these derivative instruments had an aggregate fair value of
$1.5 million, which is included in other assets, net. During the nine months ended September 30, 2009, the Company recognized a charge of
$0.6 million in interest and other income, net due to a decrease in fair value of these instruments.

The following table summarizes the Company�s outstanding equity warrant instruments as of September 30, 2009 (dollars in thousands):

[…]

by approximately $3.2 million, or $0.01 per common share on a diluted basis. Assuming a 50 basis point decrease in interest rates under the
above circumstances, taking into consideration that the index underlying many of our arrangements are currently below 50 basis points and is
not expected to go below zero, net interest income would decline by $1.6 million.

We use derivative instruments during the normal course of business to manage or hedge interest rate risk. We do not use derivative financial
instruments for speculative purposes. Derivatives are recorded on the balance sheet at their estimated fair value. See Note 14 to the Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements for further information.

To illustrate the effect of movements in the interest rate markets, we performed a market sensitivity analysis on the noted hedging instruments.
We applied various basis point spreads, to the underlying interest rate curves of the derivative portfolio in order to determine the instruments�
change in estimated fair value. The following table summarizes the analysis performed (dollars in thousands):

Effects of Change in Interest Rates

Date Entered Maturity Date
+50 Basis
Points

-50 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

July 2005 July 2020 $ 1,930 $ (2,318) $ 4,055 $ (4,442)
June 2009 September 2011 (2,653) 1,820 (5,114) 4,732
June 2009 July 2013 254 (266) 513 (525)
August 2009 February 2011 (1,718) 1,719 (3,436) 3,437

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 10-Q

95

August 2009 August 2011 (2,279) 2,393 (4,615) 4,729

Market Risk. We are directly and indirectly affected by changes in the equity and bond markets. We have investments in marketable debt and
equity securities classified as available-for-sale. Gains and losses on these securities are recognized in income when realized and losses are
recognized when an other-than-temporary decline in value is identified. The initial indicator of an other-than-temporary decline in value for
marketable equity securities is a sustained decline in market price below the carrying value for an extended period of time. We consider a variety
of factors in evaluating an other-than-temporary decline in value, such as: the length of time and the extent to which the market value has been